ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
6/25/2024 1941 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/25/2024 5300 NEWPORT DR SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/25/2024 2202 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/25/2024 1800 WINNETKA CIR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/25/2024 ALGONQUIN RD/S NEW TRAFFIC STOP

WILKE RD
6/25/2024 4400 BLK SHADY CT PARKING COMPLAINT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/25/2024 1301 MEIJER DR 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
6/25/2024 0 BLK ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/25/2024 3940 MEADOW DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/25/2024 5450 ASTOR LN AMBULANCE CALL
6/25/2024 2408 CENTRAL RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/25/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
6/25/2024 3100 GOLF RD ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
6/25/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
6/25/2024 3100 GOLF RD ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
6/25/2024 APPROX LOC:3000 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

KIRCHOFF RD
6/25/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/25/2024 3100 GOLF RD ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
6/25/2024 3100 GOLF RD ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
6/25/2024 3201 MEADOW DR ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
6/25/2024 APPROX LOC:5600 NEW  WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

WILKE RD
6/25/2024 800 ROHLWING RD ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
6/25/2024 APPROX LOC:3991 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD

6/26/2024 4:45:01 PM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Incident

Disposition

6/25/2024

6/25/2024
6/25/2024
6/25/2024
6/25/2024
6/25/2024
6/25/2024
6/25/2024
6/25/2024
6/25/2024
6/25/2024

6/25/2024

6/25/2024

6/25/2024

6/25/2024
6/25/2024
6/25/2024
6/25/2024
6/25/2024
6/25/2024
6/25/2024

6/25/2024

6/25/2024

RMP24-001355

RMP24-001356

RMP24-001357

RMP24-001358

RMP24-001359

RMP24-001360

RMP24-001361

RMP24-001362

EB ALGONQUIN WO RT53 ACCIDENT

1460 GOLF RD FRAUD ACTIVITY

1460 GOLF RD FRAUD ACTIVITY

3800 CENTRAL RD BATTERY

2775 ALGONQUIN RD PUBLIC SERVICE

2775 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
1460 GOLF RD JUVENILE SHOPLIFTER
2400 GOLF RD PUBLIC SERVICE

3600 KIRCHOFF RD PUBLIC SERVICE

3255 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
PLUM GROVE RD / ACCIDENT

KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:4180 EAST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
FRONTAGE RD

APPROX LOC:5412 STACY WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
CT

APPROXLOC: S TRAFFIC STOP
WESTWOOD LN

3807 BOBWHITE LN SPECIAL

2213 CENTRAL RD SOLICITOR COMPLAINT

WB ALGONQUIN EO RT53 MOTORIST ASSIST

2002 ST JAMES ST PUBLIC SERVICE
3407 BOBOLINK LN PUBLIC SERVICE
3300 MEADOW DR STATION REPORT
APPROX LOC: 2771 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD

5280 OLD PLUM GROVE DISTURBANCE
RD

4722 ARBOR DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/26/2024 4:45:01 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
6/25/2024 3100 GERANIUM WAY 911 TOT ANOTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
6/25/2024 APPROX LOC: 2771 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
6/25/2024 2501 ARLINGDALE DR OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ASSIST
6/25/2024 ALGONQUIN RD / KIMBALL TRAFFIC STOP
HILL DR
6/25/2024 2409 MARTIN LN AMBULANCE CALL
6/25/2024 APPROX LOC: 4283 TRAFFIC STOP
EUCLID AVE
6/25/2024 RMP24-001363 4714 ARBOR DR STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/25/2024 62 WEST TRAFFIC STOP

6/26/2024 4:45:01 PM



