



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/25/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/25/2024		5300 NEWPORT DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/25/2024		2202 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/25/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/25/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/25/2024		4400 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/25/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/25/2024		0 BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/25/2024		3940 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/25/2024		5450 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/25/2024		2408 CENTRAL RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/25/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/25/2024		3100 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/25/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/25/2024		3100 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/25/2024		APPROX LOC:3000 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/25/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/25/2024		3100 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/25/2024		3100 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/25/2024		3201 MEADOW DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/25/2024		APPROX LOC:5600 NEW WILKE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/25/2024		800 ROHLWING RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/25/2024		APPROX LOC:3991 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/25/2024	RMP24-001355	EB ALGONQUIN WO RT53	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/25/2024	RMP24-001356	1460 GOLF RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/25/2024	RMP24-001357	1460 GOLF RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/25/2024	RMP24-001358	3800 CENTRAL RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/25/2024		2775 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/25/2024		2775 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/25/2024	RMP24-001359	1460 GOLF RD	JUVENILE SHOPLIFTER	CITATION ISSUED
6/25/2024		2400 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/25/2024	RMP24-001360	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/25/2024		3255 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/25/2024	RMP24-001361	PLUM GROVE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	CITATION ISSUED
6/25/2024		APPROX LOC:4180 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/25/2024		APPROX LOC:5412 STACY CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/25/2024		APPROX LOC: S WESTWOOD LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/25/2024		3807 BOBWHITE LN	SPECIAL	
6/25/2024		2213 CENTRAL RD	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/25/2024		WB ALGONQUIN EO RT53	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/25/2024		2002 ST JAMES ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/25/2024		3407 BOBOLINK LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/25/2024	RMP24-001362	3300 MEADOW DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/25/2024		APPROX LOC: 2771 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/25/2024		5280 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/25/2024		4722 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/25/2024		3100 GERANIUM WAY	911 TOT ANOTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/25/2024		APPROX LOC: 2771 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/25/2024		2501 ARLINGDALE DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/25/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / KIMBALL HILL DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/25/2024		2409 MARTIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/25/2024		APPROX LOC: 4283 EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/25/2024	RMP24-001363	4714 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/25/2024		62 WEST	TRAFFIC STOP	